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DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINl:S'I'RATION-continued. 

No.I 
Date 

Name of Deceased. Residence. Occupation. of 
Death. 

Remarks. 

147 Spinks, Alfred Auckland 
148 Stanley, William Frederick 

" 149 Staples, _Elizabeth Catherine Lower Hutt 
150 Steel, Amelia Greymouth 
lf'il Stennett. Sa,rah Ann Auckland 
152 Strachan', Eliza beth Duuedin 
153 Streeter, Frederick Henry Wanganui 

154 Suudvick, Augustus W airere Falls 
155 Taylor, Albert James Wellington 
156 Thompson, William James 

" 157 Tippetts, Thomas Stephens Rockville, Colling-
wood 

158 Townshend, George Auckland 
159 Trueman, Walter Long beach, Ash-

burton 
160 Vickers, William Turua 
161 ·walker, l\fartha Anne Riverton 
162 Wallace, James .. Dunedin 
163 Warburton, Ellen Alace Christchurch 
164 Ward, John 

Stratf~rd 165 Watkins, Maria Elizabeth 
166 Watson, Phoebe Caroline Petone .. 
167 W'hitaker, Jeannie Magdillon Rotorua 
168 1Vhiterod, William Henry Wellington 
169 Williams, Richard James Auckland 
170 1/Villiamson, Joanna 

Au~kland; formerly 171 Wishart, Fanny Eliza 
Horoeka 

172 Wright, Annie Wellington 
173 Wright, Ephraim Christchurch 
174 Wright, Thomas Randall Port Chalmers 
175 Zidich, Luka Ellerslie, Auckland 

Labourer 
Retired farmer 
Widow 
Married woman 
Widow 

Retired railway em-
ployee 

Farmer 
Railway employee 
Gentleman 
Miner 

Salesman 
Farm hand 

Clerk in Holy Orders 
Married woman 
Retired butcher 
Married woman 
Stonemason 
Widow 

,, 
Waterside worker 
Linesman .. 
Widow 

,, 
Retired Civil servant 
Labourer 

20/7/37 
8/8/37 

19/7/37 
2/8/37 

20/8/37 
2/5/19 

12/8/37 

6/8/37 
3/7/37 

13/8/37 
13/7 /37 

3/8/37 
19/6/37 

7/8/37 
22/7/37 
23/7/37 
6/8/37 

16/8/37 
8/8/37 
7/7/37 

16/4/36 
21/8/37 
6/8/37 
3/8/37 

31/7/37 

24/7/37 
7/8/37 
5/7/37 
2/8/37 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 

,, 
Intestate. 
Testate . 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate . 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

-~~---------------~---~-----------------~-------------
Public Trust O!Yicc, Wellington, 0

(Jtl1 September, 1937. E. o·. HALES, Public Trustee. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and it8 Amendments.-EleJ:tion to a.dminister Estates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so fa.r as 

known) are hereunder set forth:-

No. I Name. 
I 

Occupation. Residence. I
: Date 

of Death. 
Date 

Election 
filed. 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

1 Brady, Richard Proctor .. Gardener .. Kawakawa .. 14/11/36 2/9/37 Intestate Auckland. 
2 Emeny, Polly .. .. Married woman New Plymouth .. 7/7/33 2/9/37 Testate New Plymouth. 
3 Hendry, Margaret Grant .. Widow .. Auckland .. 28/7/37 2/9/37 

Int~~tate 
Auckland. 

4 Humphries, Thomas William Labourer .. Clive .. .. 18/7 /37 2/9/37 Napier. 
5 Humphries, William Thomas 

" 
.. Greytown .. 25/6/37 2/9/37 Testate Wellington. 

6 Mackay, Douglas Reid .. Painter .. Havelock N ortl). 15/7/37 2/9/37 Intestate Napier. 
7 McIntyre, Jane Steele .. Widow .. Auckland .. 2/8/37 2/9/37 " Auckland. 
8 Pickering, Daisy .. Masseuse .. 

" 
. . 3/8/37 2/9/37 " " 9 Spinks, Alfred .. Labourer .. 

" 
.. 20/7/37 2/9/37 Testate 

" 10 Robinson, Ethel Adeline .. Married woman 
" 

.. 29/7/37 2/9/37 " " 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 6th September, 1937. E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 

Sitting of the Native Land GO'urt at Greytown on the 14th September, 1937. 

Registrar's Office, Wellington, 6th September, 1937. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the matter mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the 
Native Land Court sitting at Greytown on the 14th day of September, 1937, or as soon thereafter as the business of 

the Court will allow. 
[Ikaroa, 1937/38-11.] C. V. FORDHAM, Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

~-----App-lic_•_n_t. __________ N_a_m_•_o_f_L_•n_d_. ___ ~ _______ N_a_tur_e_of_A_PP_l_ic_at_io_n_. _____ _ 

11 Featherston Couuty Council 

14 Groytown Borough Council 
15 W airarapa Hospital Board 

Ngawaka-a-kupe .. 

Tahorahina lB 2 

Application to ascertain the amount of compen
sation payable to the owners of this land taken 
under section 104 of the Public Works Act, 
1928. 

Ditto. 


