## 'THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
147	Spinks, Alfred	Auckland	Labourer	20/7/37	Testate.
148	Stanley, William Frederick	,,	Retired farmer	8/8/37	,,
149	Staples, Elizabeth Catherine	Lower Hutt	Widow	19'/7'/37	,,
$150^{-1}$	Steel, Amelia	Greymouth	Married woman	2'/8'/37	,,
151	Stennett, Sarah Ann	Auckland	Widow	20/8/37	,,
152	Strachan, Elizabeth	Dunedin		2'/5'/19	,,
153	Streeter, Frederick Henry	Wanganui	Retired railway em-	12/8/37	,,
		U U U	ployee	, ,	
154	Sundvick, Augustus	Wairere Falls	Farmer	6/8/37	,,
155	Taylor, Albert James	Wellington	Railway employee	3'/7'/37	Intestate.
156	Thompson, William James	,,	Gentleman	13/8/37	Testate.
157	Tippetts, Thomas Stephens	Rockville, Colling-	Miner	13/7/37	Intestate.
		wood		<i>, ,</i>	
158	Townshend, George	Auckland	Salesman	3/8/37	,,
159	Trueman, Walter	Longbeach, Ash-	Farm hand	19/6/37	Testate.
		burton		1 1	
160	Vickers, William	Turua	Clerk in Holy Orders	7/8/37	,,
161	Walker, Martha Anne	Riverton	Married woman	7/8/37 22/7/37	Intestate.
162	Wallace, James	Dunedin	Retired butcher	23'/7'/37	Testate.
163	Warburton, Ellen Alace	Christchurch	Married woman	6/8/37	,,
164	Ward, John	,,	Stonemason	16/8/37	Intestate.
165	Watkins, Maria Elizabeth	Stratford	Widow	8/8/37	Testate.
166	Watson, Phoebe Caroline	Petone	,,	7/7/37	Intestate.
167	Whitaker, Jeannie Magdillon	Rotorua	,,	16/4/36	Testate.
68	Whiterod, William Henry	Wellington	Waterside worker	21/8/37	"
69	Williams, Richard James	Auckland	Linesman	6/8/37	Intestate.
170	Williamson, Joanna		Widow	3'/8'/37	Testate.
71	Wishart, Fanny Eliza	Auckland; formerly	22	31/7/37	"
		Horoeka		- / -/	
72	Wright, Annie	Wellington	,, ,, ,, ,,	24/7/37	,,
73	Wright, Ephraim	Christehurch	Retired Civil servant	7/8/37	33 33
74	Wright, Thomas Randall	Port Chalmers	Labourer	5/7/37	"
75	Zidich, Luka	Ellerslie, Auckland		2/8/37	Intestate.
			,,	_, 0, 0	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 6th September, 1937.

## E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :--

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
$     \begin{array}{c}       1 \\       2 \\       3 \\       4 \\       5 \\       6 \\       7 \\       8 \\       9 \\       10 \\     \end{array} $	Brady, Richard Proctor Emeny, Polly Hendry, Margaret Grant Humphries, Thomas William Humphries, William Thomas Mackay, Douglas Reid McIntyre, Jane Steele Pickering, Daisy Spinks, Alfred Spinks, Alfred		Kawakawa New Plymouth . Auckland . Clive . Greytown . Havelock North Auckland . """"	14/11/36 7/7/33 28/7/37 18/7/37 25/6/37 15/7/37 2/8/37 2/8/37 20/7/37 29/7/37	2/9/37 2/9/37 2/9/37 2/9/37 2/9/37 2/9/37 2/9/37 2/9/37 2/9/37 2/9/37	Intestate Testate Intestate Intestate Intestate " Testate "	Auckland. New Plymouth. Auckland. Napier. Wellington. Napier. Auckland. " "

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Greytown on the 14th September, 1937.

Registrar's Office, Wellington, 6th September, 1937. NOTICE is hereby given that the matter mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Greytown on the 14th day of September, 1937, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow. [Ikaroa, 1937/38-11.] C. V. FORDHAM, Registrar.

		SCHEDULE.				
No.	Applicant.	Name of Land.	Nature of Application.			
11 14 15	Featherston County Council	Ngawaka-a-kupe            Tahorahina 1B 2            "	Application to ascertain the amount of compen- sation payable to the owners of this land taken under section 104 of the Public Works Act, 1928. Ditto.			